
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1

RESOLUTION NO. 23331

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT 28J2(EP), PROCUREMENT OF OXYGENATION EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES, TO LINDE PROCESS PLANTS, INC. (LPP), FOR THEIR LOW BID IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($2,683,950.00).



_____________________________________________________



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the award of Contract 28J2(EP), Procurement of Oxygenation Equipment and Accessories, to Linde Process Plants, Inc. (LPP), for their low bid in the amount of $2,683,950.00.

ADOPTED:
March 12, 2002

/pm


